IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS HOUSTON DIVISION

	X	
In re:	:	Chapter 11
SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES, INC., et al., 1	:	Case No. 20-35812 (DRJ)
Reorganized Debtors.	:	(Jointly Administered)
	: X	

ORDER SUSTAINING REORGANIZED DEBTORS' OBJECTION TO CLAIM NO. 511 (DAVID PRESTON MORRIS) [Relates to Objection at Docket No. 426]

The Court has considered the *Reorganized Debtors' Objection to Proof of Claim No. 511*(David Preston Morris) (the "Objection")² [Docket No. 426] filed by the Reorganized Debtors.

It is hereby **ORDERED THAT:**

- 1. Claim No. 511 is reclassified as a Class 8 General Unsecured Claim Against Affiliate Debtors.
- Nothing in this Order shall be considered a determination on the merits of Claim
 No. 511 or affect the parties rights under the Plan.

The Reorganized Debtors in these cases, along with the last four digits of each Reorganized Debtor's federal tax identification number, are: Superior Energy Services, Inc. (9388), SESI, L.L.C. (4124), Superior Energy Services-North America Services, Inc. (5131), Complete Energy Services, Inc. (9295), Warrior Energy Services Corporation (9424), SPN Well Services, Inc. (2682), Pumpco Energy Services, Inc. (7310), 1105 Peters Road, L.L.C. (4198), Connection Technology, L.L.C. (4128), CSI Technologies, LLC (6936), H.B. Rentals, L.C. (7291), International Snubbing Services, L.L.C. (4134), Stabil Drill Specialties, L.L.C. (4138), Superior Energy Services, L.L.C. (4196), Superior Inspection Services, L.L.C. (4991), Wild Well Control, Inc. (3477), and Workstrings International, L.L.C. (0390). The Reorganized Debtors' address is 1001 Louisiana Street, Suite 2900, Houston, Texas 77002.

² Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings ascribed to them in the Motion.

- 3. Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC, as claims agent, is authorized and directed to update the claims register maintained in these chapter 11 cases to reflect the relief granted in this Order.
- 4. The Reorganized Debtors and Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC are authorized to take all actions necessary to effectuate the relief granted pursuant to this Order in accordance with the Objection.
- 5. This Court shall retain exclusive jurisdiction to resolve any dispute arising from or related to this Order.

 Signed: _______, 2021